
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Albert N. Herrera 9 6 3 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 833 3 16,2 2 7 8 1 16 938

Brayan Camacho 23 20 6 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 741 391 350 300 11 43,2 1 16 2 4 22 818

Dairon Catalá 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dairon Montes 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

David Machín 11 11 2 7 0 0 2 13 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1818 636 1182 636 5 21,0 1 9 1 0 10 1000

Demeury Quintero 13 11 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 671 308 364 182 5 21,1 0 11 0 0 11 1000

Didie Atanay 8 8 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 8 35,2 1 5 11 0 16 1000

Eikel Martín 29 23 4 6 3 0 0 9 0 0 6 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 702 310 391 261 13 64,1 0 9 2 1 12 917

Harold Jiménez 19 15 5 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1060 526 533 400 10 38,2 1 17 1 0 18 1000

Irving Díaz 17 13 4 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1068 529 538 462 7 39,1 0 12 1 2 15 867

Javier Tasis 18 14 9 7 3 1 2 18 0 0 8 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 1841 556 1286 500 7 36,0 0 11 0 1 12 917

Joseph Bulgohys 26 21 10 9 0 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 929 500 429 429 9 30,2 0 11 0 2 13 846

Lázaro Tasis 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Leroy Cha 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 333 667 333 2 7,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Maikel Alonso 14 12 1 4 2 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 929 429 500 333 6 21,2 1 9 0 1 10 900

Maykel Martínez 28 25 10 14 3 1 1 22 0 0 12 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1451 571 880 560 10 17,0 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Michel Carreras 10 8 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 775 400 375 250 5 19,2 0 3 0 2 5 600

Miguel Quintana 8 8 2 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 875 375 500 375 4 16,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Oscar Ortega 6 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 533 333 200 200 5 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ottoniel Alfonso Jr. 12 10 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 550 250 300 300 6 3,0 0 1 0 1 2 500

Rafael Carballo 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1750 750 1000 1000 5 20,2 0 3 5 0 8 1000

Raidel Orbeta (Pito) 33 26 10 11 4 1 0 17 0 0 6 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1139 485 654 423 12 66,1 6 33 11 3 47 936

Raúl Oseguea 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sergio Rivero 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 900 400 500 250 2 6,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yohandry Casanova 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yulian Carmona 5 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 900 400 500 250 4 17,2 0 5 0 2 7 714

Yunier Boza 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 1 4,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Yunior Araujo 24 19 9 7 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 0 0 1026 500 526 368 12 55,2 1 9 11 2 22 909

Yusnier Munguia 28 22 8 6 3 0 1 12 0 0 8 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 903 357 545 273 10 53,2 3 14 23 2 39 949

TOTAL 365 301 105 113 33 3 6 170 0 0 83 0 16 45 9 14 3 0 4 1006 441 565 375 14 70,1 6 211 77 25 313 920

VIII TORNEO DEL CONTE/25 Eliminatoria

Rookies



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL Bave

Antonio Banderas 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 12 18 5 9 9 2 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,1 4,714 27,00 417

Didie Atanay 8 4 2 4 4 4 500 0 0 145 159 62 49 35 7 13 3 18 4 9 0 2 0 6 0 0 28,0 2,68 8,75 428

Ottoniel Alfonso Jr. 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 27 34 15 12 8 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 5,0 4,00 11,20 556

Rafael Carballo 8 7 3 1 2 1 667 0 0 163 186 65 47 38 7 18 2 17 0 4 0 8 0 7 0 0 33,1 2,49 7,98 399

Raidel Orbeta (Pito) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1,2 3,00 8,40 500

TOTAL 21 13 5 8 7 7 500 0 0 353 407 150 119 92 17 44 5 38 5 14 0 15 0 19 0 0 70,1 2,76 9,16 425

Lanzadores


